January 24, 2023 Date

Special Kind of Meeting District Office Where held

John Wiktorko **Presiding Officer** 

Others Present:

Absent Debra Bunce **Drew Shuster** 

Members Present: Melissa Maldonado Jean Jaeger Loni Koument-Holdridge John Wiktorko, Superintendent of Schools

The special meeting of the Board of Education of the Windham-Ashland-Jewett CSD was called to approve 1 new staff appointment.

Call to Order

Mr. John Wiktorko, called the meeting to order at 2:00 p.m.

Mr. John Wiktorko led those assembled in the Pledge of Allegiance.

**RESOLVED**, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board does hereby appoint Dan Yolen as a long-term substitute teacher effective January 27, 2023 through June 30, 2023, which will be Mr. Yolen's last day of employment with the Windham-Ashland-Jewett CSD AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Yolen will be paid as presented under separate cover, on a motion by Jean Jaeger, second by Melissa Maldonado, and carried by those present.

Additions to the Agenda - None

With no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 2:01 p.m. on motion by Jean Jaeger, second by Melissa Maldonado, and carried by those present.

Minutes prepared by: Karen Van Valkenburgh, District Clerk

John Wiktorko, Clerk Pro Tem

Long-term Sub -Yolen, D.

Adjourn